## **Village of Greenwich**

## **Four-Hour Public Notification Form**

Point of Contact: Village of Greenwich, Wastewater Treatment Department, 419-752-4725

|  | Date/Time of CSO Discovery: | 12/16/2019 07:35am |
|--|-----------------------------|--------------------|
|--|-----------------------------|--------------------|

NPDES Permit Number: <u>2PB00059\*JD</u>

| CSO Discharge<br>(Check All that Apply) | Х  |  | х  | х   |  |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|
| CSO Station Number                      | 002  | 018  | 022  | 023   |  |
| CSO Location                            | E. Bank across from lift station on Townsend St. | Located on Bank at 28 ½<br>New Street      | N. Bank creek on<br>Countryside Drive      | Main lift station at N.<br>Pleasant St. by railroad<br>tracks |  |
| Receiving Water Body                    | Unnamed Tributary of<br>Vermilion<br>River       | Unnamed Tributary of<br>Vermilion<br>River | Unnamed Tributary of<br>Vermilion<br>River | Unnamed Tributary of<br>Vermilion<br>River                    |  |
| Date CSO Started                        | 12/15/2019                                       |  | 12/15/2019 12/15/2019                      |   |  |
| Time CSO Started                        | Unknown  |  | Unknown Unknown                            |   |  |
| Date CSO Ended*                         | 12/15/2019                                       |  | 12/15/2019 12/15/2019                      |   |  |
| Time CSO Ended*                         | Unknown  |  | Unknown Unknown                            |   |  |

| N  | Ю | t | Δ | c | • |
|----|---|---|---|---|---|
| I۷ | v | ι | ᆫ | 3 |   |

| * - Enter "CD" if the CSO is still currently discharging at the time this notification is completed. |
|--|
| Comments:  |

Completed forms should immediately be sent to the following email addresses with the subject line: Village of Greenwich WWTP 4-hour CSO Notification villageadmin@villageofgreenwich.com; environmental@huroncohealth.com; Techsupport@villageofgreenwich.com

This form must be made available on the Village Wastewater Website at: <a href="https://villageofgreenwich.com/wastewater/">https://villageofgreenwich.com/wastewater/</a> within four hours of the time of discovery listed above.

Village of Greenwich